Molenaar Dominates 88th Illinois State Skeet Championships
By Bud Shipp

Mark Molenaar
Champ : HAA, HOA Runner Up : 410ga

Mark Molenaar was just as hot as the weather during the Illinois State Skeet shoot August 22-24 held
at Peoria Skeet and Trap Club. Mark posted an HOA score of 397 and HAA score of 492 to win both
outright. The weather certainly played a role with rain, heat, and oppressive humidity.

DOUBLES

(L) - CH Ben Cozzi (C) - RU Lynn Snow (R) - 3rd Eric Fjelde

Friday began with rain all day that ended about five minutes prior to the first flight of Doubles taking the
field. The sun came out during the second flight and the steam began. Ben Cozzi topped the field with
the lone 100. Several 98’s shot off for the remainder of places at the top. Lynn Snow was RU, Eric Fjelde
3rd, AA-1 Phillip Poston, A-1 Kevin Bowen, B-1 Vern Shedd, C-1 William Ziebell, and D-1 Jeff Dickenson.

Finger food was provided by Peoria Skeet and Trap Club. Jack and Paul Dean prepared the food and Linda
Dean served it up.
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12 GAUGE

SoLap
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(L) - CH Kevin Bowen (C) - RU Steve Patke (R) - 3rd Artie Tessman (also HOARU)

Saturday was devoid of rain, but the steam bath was back. Eleven perfect scores in the 12 GA.
approached the shoot off field with light beginning to wane. Kevin Bowen came out CH, RU Steve Patke,
and 3rd went to Artie Tessman. Class winners included: AA-1 Mike Glasby Jr., A-1 Kent Koshkarian, B-1
Ben Cozzi, C1 Henry Schwenk, D-1 Steve Hess.

AWARDS

(L) Artie Tessman - Hall of Fame (C) Lynn Snow — White Gates Skeet Club (Club of the Year)

There was a Hall of Fame induction first on the evening agenda. Artie Tessman, accompanied by his wife
and introduced by good friend Al Forst, received his well-deserved award in front of a cheering crowd.
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Next up was the presentation of the Club of the Year Award that went to White Gates Skeet Club. Lynn
Snow gladly accepted the award on behalf of his club. Tim Waugh and his crew from Waugh Foods served
up a great rib eye steak dinner with corn on the cob, new potatoes, slaw, rolls, and cake for dessert. A
raffle was conducted during dinner. Many thanks go to Janice Molenaar for wearing a big smile all day in
the heat while selling raffle tickets.

The Five Man 12 Ga. Team Challenge was won by North brook’s team of Steve Patke, Eric Kirk, Mike
Glasby Jr., Mike Glasby Sr., and Andy Schusteff with a 497.

Sunday’s weather was brutal for the shooters. Extreme humidity and 93 degree heat made for a
rough day for everyone. The 28 GA. was first on tap. Only four straights were posted by its conclusion.
The 410 followed and only one perfect score came in.

20 GAUGE

(L) - CH Jeff Moecher () - RU Barney Barnett (R) - 3rd Joe Vancura

The 20 GA. shoot off was first due to being postponed due to darkness. Six 100’s took the shoot off
field. It didn't take very long to determine places. Jeff Moecher was CH, Barney Barnett RU, and Joe
Vancura took 3rd. Class champs were: AA-1 Molenaar, A-1 Russell Shimp, B-1 Doug Belt, C-1 Katherine
Pierce, D-1 Bliss Bragas.
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28 GAUGE

(L) - CH Hank Pollard (C) - RU

The 28 closely followed with four 100’s taking three stations to sort out the results. CH went to Hank
Pollard, RU Frank Arico, 3rd went to Dean McMorris. Class winners were: AA-1 Ben Schroeder, A-1 Bud
Shipp, B-1 Greg Hufnagel, C-1 Bill Moffitt, D-1 Ed Hurley.

10

(L) - CH Ed Dean (C) - RU Mark Molenaar (also HOA,HAA CH) (R) - 3rd Andy Schusteff

The 410 RU and 3rd had to be shot off to determine who would stand next to CH Ed Dean who had the
only 100. Molenaar was RU and Andy Schusteff 3rd. Class champs were: AA-1 Keith Spivey, A-1 Bob
Shuley, B-1 James Dial, C-1 Greg Hufnagel, D-1 Jay Hufnagel.

HOA & HAA

The HOA and HAA was won outright by Mark Molenaar. HOA RU was Artie Tessman and HOA 3rd went
to Dean McMorris. HOA class winners included: AA-1 Bob Shuley, A-1 Barney Barnett, B-1 Frank Arico,
C-1 Katherine Pierce, D-1 Ed Hurley. HAARU was Bob Zeek, 3rd Shuley, and class champs were: AA-1
Tessman, A-1 McMorris, B-1 Arico, C-1 Gene Church, D-1 Hurley.
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THANKS !

Our shoot had its share of adversity this year with heat, humidity, and lightning delays that pushed
some shoot offs until Sunday, but a good time was had by all in spite of the weather. Thank you wishes
go to the following: ISSA Officers Ric Hart, Pat Patke, and Bob Zeek, Chief Ref Mark Damm and his crew,
Trap mechanic Jim McQuinn, Lunches Dennis & Toni Kerns, Mike Dennis, Gerry Franklin, Lonnie Reed, the
Officers and Board of Peoria Skeet and Trap Club.

DETAILED RESULTS BELOW
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THE 88th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPS - AUGUST 22 - 24, 2014

Gauge
12 Gauge

SCORE Name

BOWEN, KEVIN
PATKE, STEVE
TESSMANN, ARTIE
GLASBY JR, MIKE
ZEEK, ROBERT
VANCURA, JOE
FJELDE, ERIC
BATTERTON, KEITH
GLASBY SR, MIKE
KOSHKARIAN, KENT
COZzzI, BENJAMIN
DEAN, EDWARD
KIRK, ERIC
MCMILLEN, DAVE
MCMORRIS, DEAN
MOECHER, JEFF
MOLENAAR, MARK
SHULEY, ROBERT
SCHROEDER, BEN
VOLTZ, VIC
BARNETT, WILLIAM
DELMEDICO, MIKE
SHEDD, VERNON
FORST, AL

POSTON, PHILLIP
SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW
CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE
HALL, BARRY
SHIPP, L GLENN
SPENCER, TIM
THOMPSON, ROBERT
FREED, ROGER
MEADOWS, STEVE
AMTOWER, KENNETH
BOBLITT, LEONARD
DICKENSON, JEFF
HUFNAGEL, GREG
REINIER, RODNEY
SPIVEY, KEITH
HESS, STEPHEN
DEAN, JACK
MOECHER, PAUL
SNOW, LYNN
ARICO, FRANK
ASHLEY, STEPHEN
MARR USAF RET, JOE
MOFFITT, BILL
SHIMP, RUSSELL
SWORTZEL, TODD
ALBERTSON, JEFFREY
KELLEY, TIM
POLLARD, HANK
VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
WILMESHER, JOHN
JENNER, DAVID
PATKE, PAT
STACKS, JOHN
SCHWENK, HENRY
CHURCH, GENE
FENNELL, JOHN
FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS
GEIBEL, NICK
NOVOSEL, JANET
WATERS, KEN
WESSEL, ALEX
BURROWS, JIM
DIAL, JAMES
DOUGLAS, JOHN
KANE, TIM
SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN
BELT, DOUG
ZIEBELL, WILLIAM
CONRIN, TIM
EICHNER, BUDD
ASHLEY, KRISTINE
NOVOSEL, FRANK
PIERCE, KATHERINE
OLSON, ROBERT
WACHTER, JOHN
BAZAILLION JR, LES
BRAGAS, BLISS
HUFNAGEL, JAY
HURLEY, EDWARD
LUDWIG, SCOTT
JACOBSEN, JERRY
SCHANER, MARTIN
GOODMAN, BUCK
LUECAL, JEFF

NSSA Num
137868
135720
151999
144618
144516
147871
164906
235984
104136
176640
170492
55496
220355
73593
160495
109480
82436
21408
250964
140654
113541
243166
116847
152000
232884
137594
111783
168999
140043
146415
159235
100225
228268
139233
120426
255290
139371

UNK
142546
248455
55495
99449
162515
164923
41494
UNK
171842
146435
241931
148231
139119
155910
241835
124416
249384
166598
UNK
175028
171940
248811
135435
96304
155566
170081
234019
163527
170816
238055
151555
256030
148841
243704
253377
236845
56350
155567
252005
247710
265649
91829
251361
261886
159312
253374
155620
63965
148976
77350

CLASS
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ConcTitle
SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SEN CHAMPION

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP

OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION
AA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
AA SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP
AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
AA FOURTH SUB SEN THIRD
SEN RUNNER UP
VETERAN CHAMPION
AFIRST
B FIRST COLLEGIATE CHAMPION
TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
SUB SUB SEN THIRD
A SECOND JUNIOR CHAMPION
A THIRD
A FOURTH MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
B SECOND SEN THIRD
JUNIOR RUNNER UP
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
VETERAN THIRD
VETERAN RUNNER UP
B THIRD
B FOURTH
RET MIL RUNNER UP
D FIRST
MILITARY VETERAN THIRD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
LADY CHAMPION
C FIRST
C SECOND
C THIRD
C FOURTH
SR-VETERAN CHAMPION
LADY RUNNER UP
SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP
JUNIOR THIRD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
D SECOND
D THIRD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

SUB JUN CHAMPION

SUB JUN RUNNER UP
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Conc Title 2

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

RET MIL CHAMPION

RET MIL THIRD

LADY THIRD

Conc Title 3

5-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD



Gauge
12 Gauge

20 Gauge

THE 88th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPS - AUGUST 22 - 24, 2014

SCORE Name

BARBER, DON

MOECHER, JEFF
BARNETT, WILLIAM
VANCURA, JOE
MOLENAAR, MARK
THOMPSON, ROBERT
SHIMP, RUSSELL
POSTON, PHILLIP
PATKE, STEVE
MOECHER, PAUL
SHIPP, L GLENN
SHULEY, ROBERT
TESSMANN, ARTIE
ZEEK, ROBERT
VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
MEADOWS, STEVE
FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS
BELT, DOUG

DEAN, JACK

KIRK, ERIC
MCMILLEN, DAVE
MCMORRIS, DEAN
ARICO, FRANK
BOWEN, KEVIN
COZZI, BENJAMIN
HALL, BARRY
SHEDD, VERNON
KANE, TIM

PIERCE, KATHERINE
GEIBEL, NICK
FJELDE, ERIC
SKRATSKY, MICHAEL
ALBERTSON, JEFFREY
POLLARD, HANK
SCHROEDER, BEN
DEAN, EDWARD
DELMEDICO, MIKE
GLASBY JR, MIKE
GLASBY SR, MIKE
SNOW, LYNN
SPIVEY, KEITH
CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE
HUFNAGEL, GREG
REINIER, RODNEY
MOFFITT, BILL
GRAVES, RICHARD
SCHWENK, HENRY
BATTERTON, KEITH
BOBLITT, LEONARD
BURROWS, JIM
CHURCH, GENE
DOUGLAS, JOHN
FANSHER, DAVID
SWORTZEL, TODD
WESSEL, ALEX
CONRIN, TIM
LUDWIG, SCOTT
STACKS, JOHN
SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW
VOLTZ, VIC

FORST, AL
SPENCER, TIM
SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN
WATERS, KEN
ZIEBELL, WILLIAM
HUFNAGEL, JAY
KELLEY, TIM

PATKE, PAT

DIAL, JAMES
JENNER, DAVID
OLSON, ROBERT
NOVOSEL, JANET
FENNELL, JOHN
HURLEY, EDWARD
AMTOWER, KENNETH
KOSHKARIAN, KENT
SCHANER, MARTIN
WILMESHER, JOHN
FREED, ROGER
NOVOSEL, FRANK
DICKENSON, JEFF
EICHNER, BUDD
JACOBSEN, JERRY
GOODMAN, BUCK
WACHTER, JOHN
HESS, STEPHEN
BRAGAS, BLISS

NSSA Num

74203

109480
113541
147871
82436
159235
146435
232884
135720
99449
140043
21408
151999
144516
241835
228268
135435
148841
55495
220355
73593
160495
164923
137868
170492
168999
116847
151555
252005
96304
164906
159807
148231
155910
250964
55496
243166
144618
104136
162515
142546
111783
139371
UNK
171842
146078
175028
235984
120426
163527
171940
238055
128934
241931
234019
253377
253374
UNK
137594
140654
152000
146415
256030
170081
243704
261886
139119
166598
170816
249384
247710
155566
248811
159312
139233
176640
63965
124416
100225
155567
255290
236845
155620
148976
265649
248455
251361

CLASS
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ConcTitle
SR-VETERAN THIRD

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SEN CHAMPION

OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
AA FIRST
AA SECOND VETERAN CHAMPION
AFIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION
AA THIRD JUNIOR CHAMPION
AA FOURTH SUB SEN THIRD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
SEN THIRD
SEN RUNNER UP
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
A SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP
A THIRD
A FOURTH
B FIRST VETERAN RUNNER UP
MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
MILITARY VETERAN THIRD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
SUB SUB SEN THIRD
COLLEGIATE CHAMPION
RET MIL CHAMPION
B SECOND 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
C FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION
C SECOND SR-VETERAN CHAMPION
JUNIOR RUNNER UP
TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
VETERAN THIRD
RET MIL THIRD
B THIRD RET MIL RUNNER UP
B FOURTH
JUNIOR THIRD
C THIRD 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP
SUB JUN RUNNER UP
LADY RUNNER UP
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
LADY THIRD
D FIRST
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Conc Title 2

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

LADY CHAMPION

5-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

Conc Title 3



THE 88th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPS - AUGUST 22 - 24, 2014

NSSA Num CLASS ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

28 Gauge 100 POLLARD, HANK 155910 AA OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION

100 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B OPEN RUNNER UP SEN RUNNER UP

100 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

100 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A A FIRST SEN THIRD

99 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 SHULEY, ROBERT 21408 AA AA SECOND

99 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION 5-MAN CLASS AWARD

99 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA FOURTH SUB SEN RUNNER UP 5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

99 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

99 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

98 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

98 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 AA

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD 2-MAN CLASS AWARD 5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

98 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

98 SPENCER, TIM 146415 A A SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

98 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A A THIRD 5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

98 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A A FOURTH RET MIL CHAMPION 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

98 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

98 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 A

98 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

97 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

97 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

97 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

97 GLASBY SR, MIKE 104136 AA VETERAN CHAMPION 5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 AA

97 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

97 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

97 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B B SECOND SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

96 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

96 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

96 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A

96 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

96 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

96 FORST, AL 152000 A

96 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A

96 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

96 GRAVES, RICHARD 146078 B B THIRD

96 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B FOURTH

96 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

96 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 Cc C FIRST

95 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 AA

95 CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE 111783 A VETERAN THIRD RET MIL RUNNER UP

95 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

95 BELT, DOUG 148841 B

95 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

95 WATERS, KEN 170081 Cc C SECOND SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP

95 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 (o] C THIRD LADY CHAMPION

95 FREED, ROGER 100225 C

94 BARBER, DON 74203 A SR-VETERAN THIRD

94 FANSHER, DAVID 128934 B

94 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 (o] SUB JUN CHAMPION LADY RUNNER UP

93 WILMESHER, JOHN 124416 AA

93 CHURCH, GENE 171940 (o]

93 CONRIN, TIM 253377 C 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

93 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 (o]

92 REINIER, RODNEY UNK B RET MIL THIRD

92 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 (o]

91 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

91 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

91 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 B

90 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR THIRD

90 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A

90 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 B

90 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

90 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

90 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 (o]

89 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

89 JENNER, DAVID 249384 (o] 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

89 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

89 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 D D FIRST

89 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D SECOND

88 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

88 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

88 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 (o]

86 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY THIRD

85 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 B 2-MAN CLASS AWARD

85 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C

84 HUFNAGEL, JAY 261886 D D THIRD SUB JUN RUNNER UP

83 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 C

82 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 (o]

80 HURST, HOMER UNK D

78 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 (o]

74 TOPPING, CODY 264608 D

22 BAZAILLION JR, LES 91829 B
410 100 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A OPEN CHAMPION SEN CHAMPION

Page 3 of 7



THE 88th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPS - AUGUST 22 - 24, 2014

NSSA Num

CLASS

Doubles

MOLENAAR, MARK
SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW
SPIVEY, KEITH
ZEEK, ROBERT
TESSMANN, ARTIE
MCMORRIS, DEAN
SHULEY, ROBERT
DEAN, JACK
SKRATSKY, MICHAEL
DIAL, JAMES
FJELDE, ERIC
KIRK, ERIC
VANCURA, JOE
GLASBY SR, MIKE
DELMEDICO, MIKE
BURROWS, JIM
GLASBY JR, MIKE
PATKE, STEVE
BARNETT, WILLIAM
VOLTZ, VIC
POSTON, PHILLIP
SHEDD, VERNON
SPENCER, TIM
SWORTZEL, TODD
GRAVES, RICHARD
KELLEY, TIM
FORST, AL

HALL, BARRY
FANSHER, DAVID
ARICO, FRANK
CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE
DOUGLAS, JOHN
ZIEBELL, WILLIAM
HUFNAGEL, GREG
MOECHER, JEFF
SNOW, LYNN
BOWEN, KEVIN
SCHROEDER, BEN
SHIPP, L GLENN
REINIER, RODNEY
BOBLITT, LEONARD
COZZI, BENJAMIN
AMTOWER, KENNETH
BELT, DOUG
GEIBEL, NICK
HESS, STEPHEN
PATKE, PAT
HURLEY, EDWARD
MCMILLEN, DAVE
DICKENSON, JEFF
WATERS, KEN
WESSEL, ALEX
POLLARD, HANK
BRAGAS, BLISS
FREED, ROGER
HUFNAGEL, JAY
MOFFITT, BILL
OLSON, ROBERT
TOPPING, HOWARD
ALBERTSON, JEFFREY
EICHNER, BUDD
NOVOSEL, JANET
PIERCE, KATHERINE
CONRIN, TIM
GOODMAN, BUCK
MEADOWS, STEVE
NOVOSEL, FRANK
WILMESHER, JOHN
VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
CHURCH, GENE
JENNER, DAVID
SCHANER, MARTIN
BOLL, WALT
WACHTER, JOHN
JACOBSEN, JERRY
KOSHKARIAN, KENT
TOPPING, CODY
SCHWENK, HENRY
FENNELL, JOHN
LUDWIG, SCOTT
FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS
BARBER, DON

COZZI, BENJAMIN
SNOW, LYNN
FJELDE, ERIC
POSTON, PHILLIP
ZEEK, ROBERT

82436
137594
142546
144516
151999
160495

21408

55495
159807
170816
164906
220355
147871
104136
243166
163527
144618
135720
113541
140654
232884
116847
146415
241931
146078
139119
152000
168999
128934
164923
111783
238055
243704
139371
109480
162515
137868
250964
140043

UNK
120426
170492
139233
148841

96304
248455
166598
159312

73593
255290
170081
234019
155910
251361
100225
261886
171842
247710
243485
148231
236845
155566
252005
253377
148976
228268
155567
124416
241835
171940
249384

63965
111446
265649
155620
176640
264608
175028
248811
253374
135435

74203

170492
162515
164906
232884
144516

>3

W>000000DNIOWOPEODIIOOOPODVIIOOETNIIT>OVIDDIT>>B>>>LLTO0OVIIDDO>>>U>>>L>>220>>TT2w>>>TT 22

Z2Zw>>

OPEN RUNNER
OPEN THIRD
AA FIRST
AA SECOND
AA THIRD
AA FOURTH
AFIRST
A SECOND
A THIRD
B FIRST

A FOURTH

B SECOND

B THIRD

B FOURTH

C FIRST

C SECOND

C THIRD

D FIRST

D SECOND

D THIRD

OPEN CHAMPION

OPEN RUNNER

OPEN THIRD
AA FIRST

AA SECOND

ConcTitle
(0] SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SEN RUNNER UP
SUB SEN THIRD
SEN THIRD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
VETERAN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
2-MAN TEAM RUNNER-UP
MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

JUNIOR CHAMPION
RET MIL CHAMPION

VETERAN RUNNER UP
MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
VETERAN THIRD
JUNIOR RUNNER UP
SUB SUB SEN THIRD

COLLEGIATE CHAMPION

SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

LADY CHAMPION

SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP
JUNIOR THIRD

SUB JUN CHAMPION

LADY THIRD
SUB JUN RUNNER UP

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

SR-VETERAN THIRD

COLLEGIATE CHAMPION
upP VETERAN CHAMPION
SUB SEN CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
SUB SEN RUNNER UP
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Conc Title 2
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN TEAM RUNNER-UP

Conc Title 3

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

5-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

RET MIL RUNNER UP

RET MIL THIRD

TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

LADY RUNNER UP

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD



THE 88th ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPS - AUGUST 22 - 24, 2014

Conc Title 3

Gauge
Doubles

HOA

SCORE Name

397
395
395
394
393

393
393
391
390
390

389
389
389
389
389

388
387
387
386

KIRK, ERIC

DEAN, JACK
BOWEN, KEVIN
SHULEY, ROBERT
KANE, TIM

SHEDD, VERNON
SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW
VANCURA, JOE
HALL, BARRY
GLASBY JR, MIKE
TESSMANN, ARTIE
MOECHER, JEFF
PATKE, STEVE
DEAN, EDWARD
MOLENAAR, MARK
SHIPP, L GLENN
MCMORRIS, DEAN
POLLARD, HANK
VOLTZ, VIC
MOFFITT, BILL
JENNER, DAVID
BARNETT, WILLIAM
MCMILLEN, DAVE
SWORTZEL, TODD
CHURCH, GENE
SPIVEY, KEITH
VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
GLASBY SR, MIKE
MARR USAF RET, JOE
SCHROEDER, BEN
ZIEBELL, WILLIAM
ALBERTSON, JEFFREY
BATTERTON, KEITH
KOSHKARIAN, KENT
SCHMIDGALL, STEVEN
DICKENSON, JEFF
HURLEY, EDWARD
MOECHER, PAUL
WESSEL, ALEX
BURROWS, JIM
GOODMAN, BUCK
HUFNAGEL, GREG
OLSON, ROBERT
SPENCER, TIM
ARICO, FRANK
DELMEDICO, MIKE
FENNELL, JOHN
CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE
CONRIN, TIM

BELT, DOUG

PATKE, PAT
WACHTER, JOHN
GEIBEL, NICK

DIAL, JAMES
EICHNER, BUDD
REINIER, RODNEY
SCHANER, MARTIN
WATERS, KEN
PIERCE, KATHERINE
DOUGLAS, JOHN
LUDWIG, SCOTT
FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS
BARBER, DON
BAZAILLION JR, LES
HESS, STEPHEN

MOLENAAR, MARK
TESSMANN, ARTIE
MCMORRIS, DEAN
SHULEY, ROBERT
ZEEK, ROBERT
DEAN, EDWARD
VANCURA, JOE
PATKE, STEVE
KIRK, ERIC
FJELDE, ERIC
GLASBY JR, MIKE
BARNETT, WILLIAM
DEAN, JACK
DELMEDICO, MIKE
GLASBY SR, MIKE
SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW
SHEDD, VERNON
SHIPP, L GLENN
SPIVEY, KEITH
MOECHER, JEFF
ARICO, FRANK
BOWEN, KEVIN

NSSA Num

220355
55495
137868
21408
151555
116847
137594
147871
168999
144618
151999
109480
135720
55496
82436
140043
160495
155910
140654
171842
249384
113541
73593
241931
171940
142546
241835
104136
UNK
250964
243704
148231
235984
176640
256030
255290
159312
99449
234019
163527
148976
139371
247710
146415
164923
243166
248811
111783
253377
148841
166598
265649
96304
170816
236845
UNK
63965
170081
252005
238055
253374
135435
74203
91829
248455

82436
151999
160495

21408
144516

55496
147871
135720
220355
164906
144618
113541

55495
243166
104136
137594
116847
140043
142546
109480
164923
137868

CLASS

S
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FoE>»>>>3XE>TEFXEEIEERR

AA THIRD
AFIRST
A SECOND
A THIRD
B FIRST
B SECOND

A FOURTH

B THIRD
B FOURTH

C FIRST

D FIRST
D SECOND

C SECOND

D THIRD

C THIRD

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP
OPEN THIRD

AA FIRST

AA SECOND

AA THIRD
AA FOURTH

AFIRST

A SECOND
A THIRD

B FIRST

ConcTitle
TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
SEN CHAMPION
SEN THIRD
SEN RUNNER UP
SUB SEN THIRD
SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

SUB SUB SEN THIRD

MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

2-MAN CLASS AWARD
VETERAN RUNNER UP
RET MIL RUNNER UP
JUNIOR RUNNER UP

VETERAN THIRD

JUNIOR THIRD

RET MIL THIRD

LADY CHAMPION

SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP
SUB JUN CHAMPION

SR-VETERAN THIRD

SUB SEN CHAMPION
SEN CHAMPION
SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SEN RUNNER UP
SUB SEN THIRD
SEN THIRD
SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
2-MAN TEAM THIRD
TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
VETERAN CHAMPION
2-MAN TEAM THIRD
RET MIL CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SEN THIRD
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Conc Title 2
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

RET MIL CHAMPION
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

LADY RUNNER UP

2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
2-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
2-MAN CLASS AWARD

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

2-MAN CLASS AWARD
5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION

5-MAN TEAM CHAMPION
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NSSA Num CLASS ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
HOA 386 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
386 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A JUNIOR CHAMPION
385 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B SECOND
384 SPENCER, TIM 146415 A
382 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B THIRD
381 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 AA MILITARY VETERAN THIRD
381 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR RUNNER UP
381 CHANG USAF RET, MITCHE 111783 A VETERAN RUNNER UP RET MIL RUNNER UP
381 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A
380 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN THIRD
380 FORST, AL 152000 A
380 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B B FOURTH
380 GEIBEL, NICK 96304
380 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268
379 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A
379 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426
379 KELLEY, TIM 139119
377 BELT, DOUG 148841 B
377 REINIER, RODNEY UNK B RET MIL THIRD
376 HALL, BARRY 168999 A
376 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B
375 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
374 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
373 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B
373 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 B JUNIOR THIRD
372 WATERS, KEN 170081 B SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP
371 FREED, ROGER 100225 B
371 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 (o] C FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION LADY CHAMPION
370 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 B
369 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A
367 CONRIN, TIM 253377 Cc C SECOND 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
367 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566
366 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C C THIRD
364 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B
364 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY THIRD
363 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 B
362 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 D D FIRST
361 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B
361 WILMESHER, JOHN 124416
359 JENNER, DAVID 249384 B 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
359 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 C
358 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 (o]
357 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 C
357 HUFNAGEL, JAY 261886
357 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567
353 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 (o]
353 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 C
349 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965
347 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B
347 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 D D SECOND
346 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620
341 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 (o]
339 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 Cc 2-MAN CLASS AWARD
333 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B
HAA 492 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SEN CHAMPION
491 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN RUNNER UP
491 SHULEY, ROBERT 21408 A OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION
491 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
489 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
489 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A FIRST SUB SEN THIRD
488 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA AA THIRD SEN THIRD
488 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
488 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA
486 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
486 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
486 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A A SECOND RET MIL CHAMPION
486 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A A THIRD
486 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
483 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A
483 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A
483 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A
482 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD
481 GLASBY SR, MIKE 104136 AA VETERAN CHAMPION
481 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A
479 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION
478 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A
478 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP
478 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN THIRD
476 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FIRST
475 POLLARD, HANK 155910 A
475 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B SECOND
475 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B THIRD
474 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 AA
473 SPENCER, TIM 146415 A
473 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A
472 HALL, BARRY 168999 A
470 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B
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NSSA Num CLASS ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

HAA 467 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

465 BELT, DOUG 148841 B VETERAN THIRD

463 WESSEL, ALEX 234019 B JUNIOR THIRD

460 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

459 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

459 CHURCH, GENE 171940 (o] C FIRST

456 WATERS, KEN 170081 B SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

455 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

455 CONRIN, TIM 253377 C C SECOND

453 JENNER, DAVID 249384 B

453 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 B

453 HURLEY, EDWARD 159312 D D FIRST

452 DOUGLAS, JOHN 238055 B

452 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B

444 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 Cc C THIRD

442 FENNELL, JOHN 248811 (o]

437 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

428 WACHTER, JOHN 265649 (o]

426 HESS, STEPHEN 248455 Cc

421 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 (o]

413 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B
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